





Dated: Guwahati the 27th December 2021

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM PROJECT MANAGEMENT UNIT

## ASSAM PROJECT ON FOREST AND BIODIVERSITY CONSERVATION SOCIETY ARANYA BHAWAN, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI - 781037

Tel: +91 361-2733917; Website: www.apfbcs.nic.in; Email: pd@apfbcs.in;

No: APFBC/PMU/PISA/Phase-II/2020/148

From : K. S. P. V. Pavan Kumar, IFS

**Project Director, APFBC Society** 

To : M/s Vision EIS Consulting Pvt. Ltd. (Lead),

Office no.103, IHDP Business Park, Sector-127, Noida-201301;

Email: ajaysingh.visioneis@gmail.com;

*In Joint Venture with: (1) M/s Rastriya Gramin Vikash Nidhi (RGVN),* House No.55, Rajgarh Main Road, Near Bye Lane: 6, Guwahati-781003;

And: (2) M/s Care Luit,

Regd. Office: 15/24, Old Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi- 110060;

Corporate Office: 1A, Namghar Path, Opp. Dairy Gate, Khanapara, Guwahati-781022;

## **Notification of Award**

- a) Name and Address of the Client: Project Director, Assam Project on Forest and Biodiversity Conservation (APFBC) Society, Aranya Bhawan, Panjabari, Guwahati- 781037, Assam.
- b) Name of the contract being awarded & the selection method used: Name- Consultancy Service for 'Project Implementation Support Agency (PISA) for Micro Planning and Enhancing Livelihood Opportunities'; Selection method-Quality & Cost Based Selection (QCBS).
- c) Names of the consultants that submitted proposals, and their proposal prices as read out at financial proposal opening, and as evaluated:

Name of Consultant		Evaluated Financial Proposal price (Rs)	Combined score and ranking
1) M/s Vision EIS Consulting Pvt. Ltd. (Lead), Noida- 201301; In Joint Venture with: (1) M/s Rastriya Gramin Vikash Nidhi (RGVN), Guwahati- 781003; And: (2) M/s Care Luit, Guwahati- 781022.		22,51,95,000.00	I
2) M/s Sutra Consulting Pvt. Ltd. (Lead), Bhubaneswar-751015; In Joint Venture with: M/s Tripura Bamboo and Cane Development Centre, Tripura West-799012, Tripura; With Sub-consultant: M/s Access Livelihoods Consulting India Ltd. (ALC), Hyderabad-500059.	21 12 27 40 60 00	21,12,37,4960.00	П
3) M/s Grant Thornton Bharat LLP, Gurugram- 122002, Haryana.	27,00,00,000.00	27,00,00,000.00	III
4) M/s Eptisa India Private Limited, (Lead), Gurgaon-122002, Haryana; In Joint Venture with: (1) M/s Indian Institute of Bio Social Research and Development (IBRAD), Kolkata- 700101; And (2) M/s IORA Ecological Solutions Private Limited, New Delhi- 110030.		39,03,17,263.00	IV

- d) Names of all Consultants whose Proposals were rejected or were not evaluated, with the reasons thereof: None.
- e) Name of the successful consultant, the final total contract price, the contract duration and a summary of its scope:

Name & Address	M/s Vision EIS Consulting Pvt. Ltd. (Lead), Office no.103, IHDP Business Park, Sector-127, Noida-201301; In Joint Venture with: (1) M/s Rastriya Gramin Vikash Nidhi (RGVN), House No.55, Rajgarh Main Road, Near Bye Lane: 6, Guwahati-781003; And: (2) M/s Care Luit, 1A, Namghar Path, Opp. Dairy Gate, Khanapara, Guwahati-781022;
Final Contract price:	<b>Rs.</b> 22,51,95,000 <b>.00</b> (Excluding taxes)
Contract duration:	For 36 (Thirty Six) months.
Summary of its scope:	The scope of the consultancy assignment for 36 years would cover:
	1) Micro Planning: Microplans will be created using Participatory Rural Appraisal. PISA must ensure participation of a wide range of community members, encouraging participation from women and all vulnerable sections of the village;

- 2) Strengthening JFMCs/EDCs;
- 3) Training for skill improvement and strengthening alternate livelihoods;
- Drive sustainable impact: (a) Convergence Initiatives; (b) Creation and strengthening of Production Facilities;
- 5) Additional Scope:
  - Reporting regularly the progress on the ground in a format suggested/approved by the Project PMU or their appointees.
  - Organize several districts, state level, and national level market linkages events, as and when suggested by the Project PMU.
  - A knowledge dissemination workshop and report with videos/photo repository of the success, challenges, and learnings from the ground could be asked by the Project PMU.

Sir,

In inviting a reference to the above, I am pleased to inform you that your firm has been selected for award of contract for the above cited assignment and hence pursuant to the ITC clause 31.1 of the RFP, I would like to invite you for signing of the Contract Agreement scheduled on 3<sup>rd</sup> January 2022 at 11.30 AM (IST) in the Office of the Project Director, APFBC Society at the address cited above.

A copy of the draft contract agreement is attached herewith for your needful.

Please send a confirmation letter & email in this regard.

Yours faithfully, Sd/-**Project Director, PMU, APFBC Society**